

Rajheshwar Singh Guleria vs. Amar Singh & Ors.

***Civil Suit No.46 of 2023***

23.11.2023 Present: Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for defendants No.1 to 8.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate Generals, Mr. Rohit Sharma, Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate Generals, with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for defendants No.9 to 12.

***Civil Suit No.46 of 2023 & OMP No.449 of 2023***

As per report of the Registry, written statement to the plaint as well as reply to the application has not filed. Learned Additional Registrar (Judicial) to proceed with the main matter in accordance with law.

As far as reply to the application is concerned, on the request of learned counsel for the non-applicants, three weeks' time is granted to do the needful. Interim to continue.

List before Additional Registrar(Judicial) for completion of pleadings.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

November 23, 2023  
(Rishi)