

Rajeshwar Singh Guleria Vs. Amar Singh and others.

Civil Suit No. 46 of 2023

24.06.2024 Present: Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for defendants No.1 to 8.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for defendants No. 9 to 12.

Civil Suit No. 46 of 2023 and OMP No. 449 of 2023

Written statement and reply on behalf of defendants No.1 to 8 have been filed. Written statement on behalf of defendants No. 10 and 11 has also been filed.

Written statement on behalf of defendants No. 9 to 12 and reply(ies) to the OMPs are awaited. Be filed within a period of three weeks.

Rejoinder to the reply and replication to the written statement be filed within a period of three weeks and the matter be listed thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

June 24th 2024
(Chander)