

**Rajeshwar Singh Guleria  
Vs.  
Amar Singh and ors.**

**Civil Suit No. 46 of 2023**

**01.10.2024 Present:** Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Anil Kapoor, Advocate, vice Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for defendants No.1 to 8.

Mr. Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocate General, for defendants No.9 to 12.

**OMP No. 856 of 2024**

Reply to the application, if any, be filed within three weeks.

**OMP No. 449 of 2023**

Rejoinder to the application, as prayed, be filed within three weeks.

**Civil Suit NO. 46 of 2023**

The present suit has been filed by the plaintiff against defendants No.9 to 12 who are the public officials and the maintainability of this suit against defendants No.9 to 12 is seriously disputed in view of Order 27 Rule 5 of CPC. List the matter for consideration on this aspect after **three weeks**.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

**October 1<sup>st</sup>, 2024  
(saurav pathania)**