

Rajeshwar Singh Guleria Vs. Amar Singh & Others

Civil Suit No.46 of 2023

06.11.2024

Present: Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Anil Kapoor, Advocate, vice Mr. Amit Singh Chandel, Advocate, for defendants No.1 to 8.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocate General for defendants No.9 to 12.

OMP No.449 of 2023

Pleadings, in this application, be completed within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

Interim order to continue till then.

OMP No.856 of 2024.

Although, in the application, a prayer has been made to delete the names of proforma defendants No.9 and 12, however, the learned counsel for the plaintiff has stated at the bar that the present application be treated to be filed for deletion of names of proforma defendants No.9 to 12. His statement is taken on record.

In view of the no objection, the application under consideration is allowed and the names of proforma defendants No.9 to 12 are ordered to be deleted from the array of parties. Registry is directed to carry out necessary corrections in the cause title of the appeal. The application is thus disposed of.

OMP No. 450 of 2023

Since the names of defendants No.9 to 12 have been ordered to be deleted from the array of parties, as such the present application has become infructuous and the same is accordingly disposed of.

OMP No. 429 of 2024

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant-plaintiff to file translated copy of the documents in issue, as and when directed by the Court to do so.

Civil Suit No.46 of 2023

Written statement filed. Replication, if any, be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 06, 2024 (ps)