

**CS-46 of 2023**

10.01.2025 Present: Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate for the plaintiff.  
Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG for defendants No. 9 to 12-State.

Amended memo of parties is awaited despite opportunity dated 30.11.2024. Let the same be awaited for three weeks.

Replication to the written statement of defendants No. 1 to 8 is also awaited. Let the same be awaited for three weeks.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**10.01.2025**

*(Vriti)*