

CS No.46 of 2023

17.03.2025 Present: Mr. Anil Kapoor vice Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate for the respondent. Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. AG for the respondent-State.

Amended memo of parties is awaited despite opportunities dated 13.11.2024 & 10.01.2025. Replication to the written statement filed by defendant Nos. 1 to 8 is also awaited till date. List after two weeks.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

17.03.2025
(Shalini)