

**Rajeshwar Singh Vs. Amar Singh and Ors.**

**CS No. 46 of 2023**

**09.05.2025**      **Present:** Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for defendants No. 1 to 8.

Mr. Baldev Singh Negi, Additional Advocate General, for defendants No. 9 to 12.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will be filing amended memo of parties in the Registry during the course of the day. He seeks further four weeks time to file replication. Allowed. Be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **20.06.2025**.

**( Satyen Vaidya )**  
**Judge**

**9<sup>th</sup> May, 2025**

*(sushma*