

Rajeshwar Singh vs. Amar Singh & others

CS No.46 of 2023

20.06.2025 Present: Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Anil Kapoor, Advocate, vice counsel, for defendants No.1 to 8.

Mr. Baldev Singh Negi, Addl. A.G. for defendants No.9 to 12.

More time sought on behalf of the plaintiff to file replication. Be filed on or before the next date.

List on 21st July, 2025. Amended memo of parties be filed in terms of order dated 09.05.2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

June 20, 2025
(vt)