

Rajeshwar Singh Guleria vs. Amar Singh & Ors.

C.S. No. 46 of 2023.

18.08.2025 Present: Mr. Aditya Chauhan, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for defendants No.1 to 8.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Advocate, for defendants No. 9 to 12.

Replication has been filed. List before the concerned Registrar on 11th September, 2025 for admission and denial of the documents.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

18th August, 2025.
(Jai)