

**CS No. 46 of 2023**

11.09.2025 Present: Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate for petitioner.  
Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate for Respondents No. 1 to 8.

Learned counsel appearing for the defendants No. 1 to 8 prays for an adjournment for conducting admission/denial of documents on the ground that due to inclement weather the defendants could not come present. As prayed for, list on 08.10.2025 for conducting admission/denial of documents on behalf of the parties.

Name of learned AG may not be shown in the present case in the causelist, henceforth, as defendants No. 9 to 12 had already been deleted.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**11.09.2025**  
*(Shalini)*