

**CS No. 46 of 2023**

08.10.2025 Present: Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate for plaintiff.  
Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate for Defendants No. 1 to 8 along with defendant No. 1 Mr. Amar Singh and defendant No. 2 Sh. Chandulal.

Admission/denial of documents on behalf of both the parties has been conducted today. Admission/denial is over. Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for the purpose of framing of issues.

**Addl.Registrar (Judicial)**

**08.10.2025**  
*(Shalini)*