

Rajeshwar Singh Guleria vs. Amar Singh & Ors.

C.S. No. 46 of 2023.

04.11.2025 Present: Mr. Aditya Chauhan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Anil Kapoor, Advocate, vice counsel for defendants No. 1 to 8.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Dy. A.G., for defendants No. 9 to 12.

List the matter for framing of issues on 24th

November, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

4th November, 2025.
(Jai)