

Rajeshwar Singh Guleria Vs. Amar Singh & Ors.

**C.S. No. 46 of 2023**

24.11.2025 Present : Mr. Aditya Chauhan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Anil Kapoor, Advocate, vice Mr. Nimish Gupta, for defendants No.1 to 8.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for defendants No.9 to 12.

Mr. Aditya Chauhan, Advocate, and Mr. Anil Kapoor, Advocate, vice Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, appear on behalf of the plaintiff and defendants No. 1 to 8, respectively, and seek an adjournment on the ground that the senior arguing counsel is not available today.

At their request, list the matter after four weeks.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

24<sup>th</sup> November, 2025  
(Shamsh Tabrez)