

Rajeshwar Singh Guleria vs.Amar Singh & Ors.

C.S. No.46 of 2023

24.02.2026

Present: Mr.Aditya Chauhan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Anil Kapoor, Advocate vice Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for defendants No.1 to 8.

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocates General with Mr.Ankush Thakur, Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu and Ms. Archana Negi, Deputy Advocates General, for defendants No.9 to 12/State.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties,
list the case for framing of issues on 11.03.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

February 24, 2026
(reena)