

**Rajeshwar Singh Guleria Vs. Amar Singh & Ors.**

**Civil Suit No. 46/2023**

11.03.2026 Present: Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Aditya Chouhan, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Nimish Gupta, Advocate, for defendants No. 1 to 8.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for defendants No. 9 to 12/State.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list the case for framing of issues on **02.04.2026**.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**11<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**  
(raman)